Our Lady instructed Veronica to hold a Holy Hour
each and every Sunday for the intentions of the
Pope and all clergy. The weekly Holy Hour, as well
as the Vigils, are held at the Vatican Pavilion Site.

February 1

Saturday Eve of the Presentation of Our Lord
February 10 Monday Eve of the Feast of Our Lady of Lourdes
March 18 Tuesday Eve of the Feast of Saint Joseph
March 22 Saturday Eve of Palm Sunday
March 24 Monday Eve of the Annunciation of the Blessed Virgin Mary
March 29 Saturday Eve of Easter Sunday
May 7 Wednesday Eve of the Feast of the Ascension of Our Lord
1 May 17 Saturday Eve of Pentecost Sunday
May 24 Saturday Eve of the most Holy Trinity
% May 31 Saturday Feast of the Queenship of Mary & Eve of Corpus Christi
June 5 Thursday Eve of the Feast of the Sacred Heart
3% June 18  Wednesday 16th Anniversary of Our Lady’s Apparitions at Bayside
July 1 Tuesday Eve of the Feast of the Visitation of Mary
B July 15 Tuesday Eve of the Feast of Our Lady of Mount Carmel
July 25 Friday Eve of the Feast of Saint Anne & Saint Joachim
August 5 Tuesday Eve of the Feast of the Transfiguration of Our Lord
B August 14 Thursday Eve of the Feast of the Assumption of the Blessed Virgin Mary
August 21 Thursday Eve of the Feast of the Immaculate Heart of Mary
1% September 6 Saturday In honor of the Nativity of Our Lady
September 13 Saturday Eve of the Triumph of the Cross & in honor of Our Lady of Sorrows
) September 27 Saturday In honor of SS. Michael, Gabriel, Raphael, the Archangels
October 2 Thursday Eve of St. Theresa & Feast of the Guardian Angels
October 6 Monday Eve of the Feast of Our Lady of the Rosary
November 1 Saturday All Saints’ Day & Eve of All Souls’ Day
November 20 Thursday Eve of the Feast of the Presentation of Mary
November 22 Saturday Eve of the Feast of Christ the King i
December 6 Saturday In honor of the Immaculate Conception o
December 24 Wednesday Eve of the Nativity of Jesus, Christmas Eve
December 27 Saturday Eve of the Holy Innocents & Eve of the Holy Family
December 31 Wednesday Eve of the Solemnity of Our Lady, New Year's Eve

I Rosary Procession (see other page)

**10:30—noon

*#8:30—11:30 PM




Map of Flushing Meadows Park

(and access routes)
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